502986724 09/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3033323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW CHARLES MERSON	04/09/2003
SAMUEL BANDELE ODEDINA	04/09/2003
PHILIP WAYNE LIDDELL	04/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAP WIRELESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	10307 PACIFIC CENTER COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)532-1991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085321918 Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN: PATENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-CRK-030CON2/5668USC3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI L. HARTMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi L. Hartman/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=5668USC2 Assignment from Invs to Leap#page1.tif source=5668USC2 Assignment from Invs to Leap#page2.tif source=5668USC2 Assignment from Invs to Leap#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033794 FRAME: 0558 502986724

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS HANDOFF METHOD AND SYSTEM EMPLOYING SUCH

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leap Wireless International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 10307 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PH. UB-0588678 D1-13ACVSHS Morch 24, 2003 - 11-39 AA4

IN WITNESS WHERE Apr. 1, 2003.	EOF, We have hereunto	set hand and seal this day of
All the state of t	Signature:	After Gk
SANDFIA BARNES Commission # 1315613	Name Printed:	Andrew Charles Merson
Notary Public - California San Diego County Ny Commit Expires Jul 29, 2005	Post Office Address:	11235 Carnel Creek Rd
And the State of t		San Diego, CA 92/30
	Civizenship:	US
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGE BE IT KNOWN, that of came Andrew Charles Merson foregoing Assignment, and he the use and purposes therein merson for the county of the county	on this 1 day of day of to me known to be the packnowledged to me that	April , 2003, before me personally person mentioned in and who executed the at he executed the same as his free act and deed for Notary Public
	Signature:	5 B Woden
SAN WARRES	Name Printed:	Samuel Bandele Odedina
Conmission # 1315613 Notary Public - California	Post Office Address:	1006 Strawbary creek st,
Sen Diego County My Contro Express Jul 29, 2005		San Diego, CA 91913
	Citizenship:	US
STATE OF CALL FOLLOW COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO BE IT KNOWN, that of Samuel Bandele Odelina, to make a section of the section of th	on this 1 day of A e known to be the person liged to me that he execu	, 2003, before me personally came in mentioned in and who executed the foregoing sted the same as his free act and deed for the use

19818-0588519.03-1056CWE, North 74, 2003-16:54 AA4

	Signature: Name Printed: Post Office Address:	Philip Wayne Liddell 1635 Olympus Vista, CA 97083	Loop DR.
	Citizenship:	US	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIE BE IT KNOWN, that of personally came Philip Wayne foregoing Assignment, and he the use and purposes therein m	on this 2^{Tu} day of Liddell, to me known to acknowledged to me tha	be the person mentioned in	
and the state of t	ientronea.	Notary Public	Burres
SANDRA HARNES Commission # 13156 liotary Public - Califo San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 29	ons h		

-3-